million, which corresponds with an EUR 24.1 per
share value. The estimates behind the model are
presented in the Estimates section and, for the
main lines, in the adjacent table. We have used a
terminal assumption of 3% growth and an EBIT of
31%. In Remedy's case, future cash flows are
sensitive to the success of the games and the value
indicated by our DCF model fluctuates heavily with
this. The cost of capital (WACC) in the DCF model is
9.1%. Given Remedy's strong financial position,
growth prospects and strategic progress, we
believe that the required return is justified.

In the adjacent graphs, we have illustrated the
sensitivity of the DCF model to changes in the
WACC and growth under different scenarios. In the
pessimistic scenario, we expect revenue to be
around 30-40% lower than in the base scenario,
which, largely due to the fixed cost structure, will
also hit profit margins. In this scenario, we expect
Remedy to continue to achieve good profitability in
the long term. Similarly, in the optimistic scenario,
the assumptions are about 30-40% higher than in
the base scenario.

Valuation 3/3

41
Source: Inderes

Base scenario 2023e 2024e 2025e 2026e 2027e 2028e 2029e 2030e 2031e 2032e TERM

Revenue 35.7 55.1 63.1 89.5 86.8 83.3 91.7 97.2 102.0 105.1 3.0%

EBIT -14.3 2.4 7.1 23.0 20.3 20.8 25.7 29.1 30.6 32.6

EBIT-% -40% 4% 11% 26% 23% 25% 28% 30% 30% 31% 31%

Pessimistic 2023e 2024e 2025e 2026e 2027e 2028e 2029e 2030e 2031e 2032e TERM

Revenue 35.7 38.6 44.1 62.7 60.8 58.3 64.2 68.0 71.4 73.2 2.5%

EBIT -14.3 -14.1 -11.9 -2.6 -4.8 5.2 9.6 17.0 17.9 18.3

EBIT-% -40% -37% -27% -4% -8% 9% 15% 25% 25% 25% 25%

Optimistic 2023e 2024e 2025e 2026e 2027e 2028e 2029e 2030e 2031e 2032e TERM

Revenue 35.7 71.7 82.0 116.4 112.8 108.3 119.2 126.3 132.6 136.6 3.0%

EBIT -14.3 19.0 26.0 49.8 46.3 40.1 45.3 48.0 50.4 51.9

EBIT-% -40% 26% 32% 43% 41% 37% 38% 38% 38% 38% 38%

19.2
20.6

22.2
24.1

26.2

28.9

10.6 % 10.1 % 9.6 % 9.1 % 8.6 % 8.1 %

WACC

Sensitivity of the DCF value in the base
scenario

10.9

24.1

39.7

Pessimistic Baseline Optimistic

DCF value in different scenarios

Gauging Remedy’s long-term potential

Source: Inderes

Share price in different

scenarios

Annual return 2027 Annual return 2028

• The scenarios aim to illustrate the expected return on Remedy's share if the company achieves a revenue of EUR 100-

200 million with an EBIT margin of 25-40% in 2027-2028.

• With the success of the company's current game projects, we believe revenue and profitability have the potential to

reach these levels.

• The scenarios assume Remedy's net cash to be EUR 50 million (not fully accounting for future cash flows) and number of